
Monday, 23 March 2020 
 

Key Contacts for Parents and Students 
Teachers will share their email with students on Google Classroom or Moodle. 

Students should contact their teachers as first point of call for all class / learning related 
matters. 

 

Faculty Head Teachers 

 

Mathematics – Mr Frank Gonzalez Frank.gonzalez@det.nsw.edu.au 

English – Ms Melissa Kennedy Melissa.a.kennedy@det.nsw.edu.au 

Science – Mr Scott Mercer Scott.mercer@det.nsw.edu.au 

HSIE – Mr Ben Andersen Ben.andersen1@det.nsw.edu.au 

PDHPE – Mr Adam Blake Adam.blake@det.nsw.edu.au 

Industrial Arts / Visual Art – Mr Evan Davies Evan.davies@det.nsw.edu.au 

Administration/Home Ec – Mrs Frances Cole Frances.cole@det.nsw.edu.au 

Teaching and Learning / Music / Dance – Ms 
Elizabeth Asanovic Elizabeth.asanovic@det.nsw.edu.au 

Support Unit – Ms Sarah Hiscocks Sarah.hiscocks@det.nsw.edu.au 

Parkside – Mr Todd Wilcoxon Todd.wilcoxon2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Careers / VET – Mrs Allyson Fisher Allyson.fisher@det.nsw.edu.au 
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Other Key Contacts 

Year 7 

Year Adviser – Ms Lisa Hoole  lisa.hoole@det.nsw.edu.au  

Deputy - Mr Paul Ridgway  paul.ridgway@det.nsw.edu.au  

 

Year 8 

Year Adviser – Mr Nick Astin  nick.astin1@det.nsw.edu.au  

Deputy - Ms Christine Campbell Christine.s.campbell@det.nsw.edu.au  

 

Year 9  

Year Adviser – Ms Tyne MacIver  tynerhyannan.maciver2@det.nsw.edu.au  

Deputy - Mr Paul Ridgway paul.ridgway@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

Year 10 

Year Adviser – Ms Michelle Hutchins  michelle.a.hutchins@det.nsw.edu.au  

Deputy - Ms Christine Campbell Christine.s.campbell@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

Year 11 

Year Adviser – Ms Casie Horton  casie.horton1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Deputy - Mr Paul Ridgway paul.ridgway@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

Year 12 

Year Adviser – Mrs Ursula Cable  Ursula.cable@det.nsw.edu.au  

Deputy - Ms Christine Campbell Christine.s.campbell@det.nsw.edu.au 
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